Sporting Festivals and Events 2025/2026
Autumn 1
	Event 
	Venue 
	Year Group
	Date

	Cross Country 
	Astrea Academy Dearne
	Year 1 – Year 6
	Wednesday 1st October



Autumn 2
	Event 
	Venue 
	Year Group
	Date/ time

	SEND – Panathlon Tenpin Bowling
	Ten Pin Doncaster
	KS2 (6 children)
	Wednesday 5th November
10:00am-12:15pm

	End Zone Festival
	Hungerhill school
	Year 5 full class
Year 6 full class


	Wednesday 26th November
Year 5: 9:30-11:30am
Year 6: 1:00-2:45pm

	Football Competition
	Hatchell Wood Primary Academy
	Y5/6 (10 children)
	Wednesday 3rd December 
14:30-16:00

	Tag Rugby
	Hill House School
	Year 5/6 (10 children)
	Friday 5th December
9:00-12:30

	Netball Competition
	EIS Sheffield
	Year 5/6 (8 children)
	Monday 8th December
11:15-16:30





Spring 1
	Event 
	Venue 
	Year Group
	Date

	Develop and Play Dodgeball 
	Hall Cross Lower School
	Year 5/6 (10 children)
	Tuesday 13th January 
1:00-3:30pm

	Develop and Play Touch Rugby 
	T1 Touch Rugby 
Castle Park (Doncaster Knights)
	Y5/6 (10 Children)

	Wednesday 14th January
8:45-2:45pm

	Hotshots Basketball Competition 
	Armthorpe Academy 
	Year 4 (10 children)
	Friday 23rd January 
12:45-3:00pm


	Tag Rugby Festival
	Hungerhill School
	Year 3/4 (30 children)
	Wednesday 28th January 9:30-11:30am 

	Dance Festival 
	Hungerhill School
	Year 1 (Full class)
	Tuesday 3rd February
1:00-2:45pm

	Dance Festival
	Hungerhill School
	Year 2 (Full class)
	Friday 6th February
9:30-11:30am

	Dodgeball
	Hatchell Wood
	Year 3 (9 children)

	Tuesday 10th February
14:30-16:30pm



Spring 2
	Event 
	Venue 
	Year Group
	Date

	Panathlon SEND Multi-skills festival
	Doncaster Deaf School
	KS2 (6-8 children)
	Friday 6th March 9:00-12:00pm

	Basketball Festival 
	Hungerhill School
	Year 3/4 (30 children)
	Monday 9th March 
(9:30-11:30am or 1:00-2:45pm)

	Dragon Ball (Inclusive event)
	EIS Sheffield

	Year 3/4 (10 children)

	Friday 13th March


	Multiskills Festival 
	Hungerhilll School
	Year 1: 9:30-11:30am
Year 2: 1:00-2:45pm
	Thursday 26th March




Summer 1
	Event 
	Venue 
	Year Group
	Date

	Cross Country Meet
	Hill House School
	(Teams of 4 runners)
U9 Girls
U9 Boys
U11 Girls
U11 Boys 
	Saturday 18th April

	Inspire Engage – All Stars Cricket Festival 
	Doncaster Town Cricket Club
	Year 1 (Full Class)
	Wednesday 22nd April 9:00-12:00pm

	Striking and Fielding event
	Astrea Woodfield’s
	Year 5
	Friday 15th May

	Rounders Festival 
	Hungerhill School
	Year 5: 9:30-11:30am 
(18-24 children)
Year 6: 1:00-2:45pm (18-24 children)
	Tuesday 19th May

	Inspire and Engage – Tennis Skills Festival
	Doncaster Lawn Tennis Club
	Year 3/4
Year 5/6 
	May 



Summer 2
	Event 
	Venue 
	Year Group
	Date

	Mini Olympics 
	Hungerhill School 
	Year 1 (Full Class)
	Thursday 4th June 
(9:30-11:30am or 1:00-2:45pm)

	Mini Olympics
	Hungerhill School
	Year 2 (Full Class)
	Friday 5th June 
(9:30-11:30am or 1:00-2:45pm)

	Develop & Play – Hockey 
	Doncaster Hockey Club
	Year 3/4/5/6 
(8 children)
	Wednesday 10th June 

	Olympic Event
	EIS Sheffield
	KS1 (12 children)
KS2 (16 children)
	KS1 – Tuesday 16th June
KS2 – Wednesday 17th June 

	Develop & Play – Quad Kids Athletics 
	Astrea Academy Woodfields 
	Year 3 (Full Class)
	Thursday 18th June 
1:30-3:30pm 

	Cricket Festival 
	Hungerhill School
	Year 3/4/5/6
	Thursday 25th June 
9:30-3:00pm

	Athletics 
	Doncaster Athletics Club
	Year 5/6 Boys
	Monday 29th June
1:00-3:00pm

	Football
	Hatchell Wood
	Year 3/4 Boys 
(10 children)
	Monday 6th July 
1:00-3:00pm




